## GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA

STATUTORY INSTRUMENT NO. 58 OF 2022

## **The Zambezi River Authoriy Act, 2021** (Laws, Volume 26, Cap. 467)

## The Zambezi River Authority (Terms and Conditions of Service (Amendment) By-Laws, 2022

IN EXERCISE of the powers contained in Article 10 of the Agreement in the Schedule to the Zambezi River Authority Act and with the approval of the Council, the following By-Laws are made:

| 1. These By-Laws may be cited as the Zambezi River Authority     | Title                |
|--|----------------------|
| (Terms and Conditions of Service) (Amendment) By-Laws, 2022,     |                      |
| and shall be read as one with the Zambezi River Authority (Terms | S.I. No. 2 0f        |
| and Conditions of Service) By-Laws, in these By-Laws referred    | 1995                 |
| to as the principal By-Laws.                                     |                      |
| 2. The Third Schedule to the principal By-Laws is amended in     | Amendment            |
| Part C in the column relating to the job title by the—           | of Third<br>Schedule |

- (a) insertion of the words "Legal Officer" immedately below the words "Accounts Officer - Projects Water"; and
- (b) deletion of the words "Information Communication Technology Technician x2" and the substitution therefore the words "Information Communication Technology Technician x5"

Lusaka 25th August , 2022 [moe/101/18/1] P. C. KAPALA, Minister of Energy

Copies of this Statutory Instrument can be obtained from the Government Printer, P.O. Box 30136, 10101, Lusaka, Price K4.00 each